le-12-06

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

06-21-2006



## Rec'd PCT/PTQ 12 JUN 2003

	1032610	99HEET	
	PATENTS ONLY		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
!	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	#1 Uli JOOS #2 Jochen ZWICK	Name: Conti Temic Microelectronic, GMBH	
	#3 Nicolai JEUNTER	Internal Address: Department of Patents and Licenses	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Chroat Address Cillian 10	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 3/08/06 (Inv. #1 & 2); 3/15/06 (inv #3)	Street Address: Sieboldstrasse 19	
	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Nürnberg	
	Joint Research Agreement	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 90411	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
06/19/200	·		
04 FC:802			
VT 1 DEUVE	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No	
;	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Craig Hallacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
	Internal Address: Dept. of Law, Patents and Licenses	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
!	Street Address: One Continental Drive	Enclosed .	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Auburn Hills	8. Payment Information	
	State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48326</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: (248) 393-6518		
	Fax Number: (248) 393-8722	b. Deposit Account Number 502570	
	Email Address: Craig.Hallacher@usa.contiteves.com	Authorized User Name C. Hallacher; G. Nattler	
	9. Signature:	06/12/06	
	Signature	Date	
	Craig Hallacher Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> TM027 **PATENT**

**REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0081** 

Attorney Docket #: 8743

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we,

Name	Street	City	Citizen of
Uli Joos	Conrad-Forster-Straße 66	D-88149 Nonnenhord	Germany
Jochen Zwick	Pfannenstiel 15	D-88677 Markdorf	Germany
Nicolai Jeutner	Königstraße 44	D-90762 Fürth	Germany

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTI TEMIC microelectronic GmbH, a German corporation, having a principle place of business at Sieboldstraße 19 in D-90411 Nürnberg, Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

#### A procedure for testing the function of a lamp circuit

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 10/ filed , and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0082

Signed at _	(L.S.) this	_ day of, 20
	Uli Joos	Jochen Zwick
Signed at _	<i>Firth</i> (L.S.) this <u>15</u>	_day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>06</u> .
	Nicolai foction Nicolai Jeutner	

G:\FORMS\Assignment AP joint Inv.docAssignment AP joint Inv.doc

PATENT REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0083 Attorney Docket #: 8743

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we,

Name	Street	City	Citizen of
Uli Joos	Conrad-Forster-Straße 66	D-88149 Nonnenhorn	Germany
Jochen Zwick	Pfannenstiel 15	D-88677 Markdorf	Germany
Nicolai Jeutner	Königstraße 44	D-90762 Fürth	Germany

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTI TEMIC microelectronic GmbH, a German corporation, having a principle place of business at Sieboldstraße 19 in D-90411 Nürnberg, Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

#### A procedure for testing the function of a lamp circuit

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 10/ filed , and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0084

# 10/582455 IAP20 Rec'd PCT/PTO 12 JUN 2006

Signed at <u>Maric</u>	$dor \int_{-\infty}^{\infty} (L.S.) \text{ this } \underline{-8}$	day of	Marde, 20.06.	
ļ	le poor		12 2S	
	Uli Joos		Jochen Zwick	
Signed at	(L.S.) this	day of	, 20	
	Nicolai Jeutner			

G:\FORMS\Assignment AP joint Inv.docAssignment AP joint Inv.doc

PATENT REEL: 018007 FRAME: 0085

**RECORDED: 06/12/2006**